The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the year ended December 31, 2007, reflect the sale
of our non-Appalachian E&P operations as if it had occurred on January 1, 2007.

The pro forma adjustments have been based on the operations of our non-Appalachian E&P business during the period presented, the impact of
the sale of these operations and other transactions resulting from the sale. The pro forma adjustments have been made to illustrate the anticipated
financial impact of the sale upon Dominion and are based upon available information and assumptions that we believe to be reasonable at the
date of this filing. Consequently, the pro forma financial information presented is not necessarily indicative of the consolidated results of
operations that would have been reported had the transaction actually occurred on the date presented. Moreover, the pro forma financial
information does not purport to indicate the future results that Dominion will experience.

70

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2007

As Reported
Less: E&P

Dispositions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Results
(millions, except per share amounts)
Operating Revenue $ 15,674 $ 1,318 $ � $ 14,356
Operating Expenses
Electric fuel and energy purchases 3,511 � � 3,511
Purchased electric capacity 439 � � 439
Purchased gas 2,766 68 � 2,698
Other energy-related commodity purchases 252 � � 252
Other operations and maintenance 4,854 1,097 (8)(1) 3,749
Gain on sale of U.S. non-Appalachian E&P business (3,635) (3,635) � �
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,368 431 � 937
Other taxes 552 82 � 470
Total operating expenses 10,107 (1,957) (8) 12,056
Income from operations 5,567 3,275 8 2,300
Other income 102 1 � 101
Interest and related charges 1,175 � (234)(1)

(153)(2) 788
Income from continuing operations before income tax
expense and minority interest 4,494 3,276 395 1,613
Income tax expense 1,783 1,446 153(3) 490
Minority interest 6 � � 6
Income from continuing operations $ 2,705 $ 1,830 $ 242 $ 1,117
Earnings Per Share
Income from continuing operations�Basic $ 4.15 � � $ 1.93
Income from continuing operations�Diluted $ 4.13 � � $ 1.91
Weighted average shares outstanding�Basic 650.8 � (71.5)(4) 579.3
Weighted average shares outstanding�Diluted 655.2 � (71.5)(4) 583.7

(1) Represents the removal of non-recurring expenses associated with the completion of our debt tender offer in July 2007, using a portion of the proceeds from
the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations.

(2) Represents the prorated decrease in interest expense resulting from the repayment of $3.4 billion in debt with a portion of the proceeds from the disposition of
our non-Appalachian E&P operations. This amount is comprised of $2.5 billion in long term debt retired in connection with our debt tender offer completed in
July 2007; $500 million of bank debt incurred at our CNG subsidiary which was repaid prior to the merger of that subsidiary with and into Dominion, effective